



28	268001037	st. screw	11	Q235		ST5X16/
27	251001116	front wheel axle lower board	2	PP		
26	251001117	front wheel axle upper board	2	PP		
25	263001257	18" front wheel axle ass' y	1	Q235		
24	252076001	6" front wheel ass' y	2	PP		
23	268004005	bearing	8			
22	236001058	7" wheel cover	2	PP		
21	251001119	18" belt cover	1	ABS		
20	252177001	cable hook	2	PA6+GF30		
19	263001080	tension gear ass' y	1			
18	268009003	open block ring	2	65Mn		φ19X1.5
17	269003001	left output gear ass' y	1	SMF5040		
16	236001059	8" wheel cover	2	PP		
15	268005028	hex. tighten nut	9	Q235		M8
14	254002002	8" rear wheel ass' y	2	PA66-PVC		
13	252080001	8" dustproof wheel cover	2	PP		
12	268006025	hex. bolt	3	Q235		M8X35
11	263001077	square gasket	3	Q235		
10	230501003	petrol engine ass' y	1			2.9KW(4.0HP)
9	263001240	18" lower handle	1	Q235		
8	268006004	bolt	2			M8X52
7	268005016	cover type nut	2			M6
6	268006011	hex. bolt	1			M6X35
5	291001012	18" flameout driving cord	1			
4	268008003	spring gasket	2	65Mn		φ6
3	263001035	18" flameout pole	1	Q235		
2	263001028	18" upper pole	1	Q235		
1	263001039	18" driving pole	1	Q235		
No.	Code	Name	Quan.	Material		Reference

55	291001003	18" starter handle ass' y	1			
54	263001086	flameout pole control board	1	Q235		
53	268006059	hex. bolt	1			M6X50
52	268006031	hex. bolt	2			M5X30
51	263001069	driving pole control board	1	Q235		
50	268005017	cover shape nut	2			M5
49	251001200	dustproof board	1	NR		325X25X2.0
48	236001010	dustproof press board	1	Q235		
47	268090003	core pin	3			4X10X8.08
46	268006010	hex. bolt	1			M8X20
45	263001081	driving cord support	1	Q235		
44	268006019	bolt	4			M8X16
43	268005015	cover shape nut	4			M8
42	268011021	tension gear spring	1	65Mn		
41	269001034	elastic pin	2			φ2X20
40	263001046	18" rib	1	Q235		
39	268011022	rib spring	1	65Mn		
38	236001004	18" deck ass' y	1	Q235		
37	268090002	flat key	1	45		4.77X4.77X47
36	263004002	driver	1	45		
35	268003005	inner hex. tighten screw	1	Q235		M6X8
34	263001003	18" blade	1	40MnB		460MM
33	263001073	disc type gasket	1	65Mn		φ44.5Xφ10.2X2.5
32	268006062	blade tighten bolt	1	45		3/8"24
31	264001002	16" blade seat	1	ZL102		38mm
30	251001118	18" belt wheel guard cover	1	PP		
29	268007036	wave type gasket	4	65Mn		φ12
No.	Code	Name	Quan.	Material		Reference

83	251001125	18" grass bag	1			
82	263001063	18" grass bng supporter	1	Q235		
81	268005007	hex. nut	2			M8
80	268007007	flat gasket	4	Q235		φ8
79	263001076	adjustment gasket	1	Q235		φ35Xφ22.5X1.5
78	268090001	column pin	2	45		φ5X21.5
77	263004003	driving wheel	1			
76	268007001	large gasket	1			φ10
75	251002008	18" rear covering board set	2	CR		φ8Xφ12X10.5
74	230501015	18" gear-box ass' y	1			
73	251002001	triangle belt	1	NR		O型787mm
72	268008002	spring gasket	4	65Mn		φ8
71	268009002	open block ring	2	65Mn		φ9
70	263001060	18" handle ass' y	1	65Mn		
69	269002001	bearing set	2	SMF5040		
68	268004001	bearing	2			
67	263001070	axle card	2	65Mn		
66	268006037	hex. bolt	2			M6X12
65	269003002	right output gear ass' y	1	SMF5040		
64	263001256	18" rear wheel axle ass' y	1	Q235		
63	268005024	hex. tighten bolt	2			M6
62	251001125	18" plastic cover	1	PP		
61	263001042	18" rear cover board	1	Q235		
60	268011023	rear covering board spring	1	65Mn		
59	268009001	open block ring	2	65Mn		φ6
58	263001044	rib	1	Q235		φ8X360
57	251001050	knob	2	PP		
56	263001071	cable hook	1	Q235		
No.	Code	Name	Quan.	Material		Reference

91	263001079	sleeve spanner handle	1	Q235			
90	263001078	sleeve spanner	1	Q235			
89	268001027	st. screw	1				ST5X10
88	263001084	board	1	Q235			
87	268007004	large gasket	2	Q235			φ5
86	263001083	cord press plate	1	Q235			
85	268003012	hex. screw	1				
84	268007008	flat gasket	2	Q235			φ6
No.	Code	Name	Quan.	Material			Reference